FORM No. 881—Oregon Trust Deed Series—TRUST DEED.	ATT-8-28944	STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR. 87204
FORM No. 881—Oregon Trust Deed Series—TRUST DEED. 7 TN-1	TRUST DEED	Vol. M. B Page 10335 (8)
50658		
THIS TRUST DEED, made th	is <u>26th</u> day of	June
VERN L. ALTON and CHERL L. AL		-++ of Trustee and
		ation , as Trustee, and OLE, not as tenants in common,
but with the right of Survive as Beneficiary,	241 - 1.58 - 1.55	4446 March 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 19
as percentary,	WITNESSETH:	tee in trust, with power of sale, the property
. Klamath Loun	IV. Dregon, accented at	
"Agent to the total 19 and	20, Block 32, WEST KLAM	ATH, in the County of Klamath,
State of Oregon.		그는 것 그는 해석 방법에 가지 않는 것이 가지가 있는 것이 가 가슴 가셨다.
TRUST DEED		STATE OF CRECCA
an and there is suprime that there is a start the start of the start the start is the start of the start is t	Jik minist is express to it made by definated to	the course for convert of the standard and a standard with a straight
그는 성장님께서 철로운 한것을 했다.		「海」「「「「「「「」」」「「「」」」「「」」」「「」」」」

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the

sum of TWENTY THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND NO/100-

တဲ

~ H ~

=

£

Sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without lirst h therein, and be beenlicitary's option, all obligations secured by this instructure herein, and be beenlicitary is not currently used for agriculture. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor laftees.
The above described real property is not currently used for agriculture in the property of the trust deed, grantor laftees.
To complete or restor promptly and necessary of and workmanike many building or improvement thereon.
To complete or restor promptly and necessary of and workmanike many building or improvement thereon.
To complete or restor promptly and necessary of the constructed, damaged or proper public often or entropy and in some and restrictions attecting the aid property. If the beneficiary nor commercial code as the beneficiary for y well as the cost of all line searches made proper public often or entropy and the cost of all line searches made proper public often or entropy of the property of the descend damage by the analytic often or entropy and the searches made public of insurance and the beneficiary, well as the cost of all line searches made public of insurance and the beneficiary at the provide and the cost of all line searches made public of insurance and to the trust of the beneficiary at the set little of the term of the provide and the beneficiary at the set little of the term of the provide and the set of the term of the provide and the set of the term of the provide and the set of the provide and the set of the term of the provide and the set of the term of the provide and the set of the term of the set of the term of the set of the term of the te

And the second second

Irad, timber or grazing purposes.
(a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in any granting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subodination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or charge thereol; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The faily entitled thereto," and the recitals therein of any matters or lacts the "person or provide the convey and the intercol. Tructe's lees for any of the truthfulness thereol. Tructe's lees for any of the conveyence may be described as the "person or provide the conveyence may be described as the "person or provide the conveyence may be described as the "person or provide the conveyence may be described as the "person or provide the conveyence may be described as the "person or provide the thereol," the provide the conveyence mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.
(1) Upon any delault by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any pinte without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be approprinted by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security provide by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of assonable attorney's lees upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as branching, you delault or notice of a wards for any taking or damade other insurance policies or compensation or awards for any taking or damade other importery, and the application or release thereol as the and coread, shall not cure or waive any delault or notice.
(2) the other of the secured hereol and takeng or dargerid, shall not cure or waive any delault or notice of delault hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

pursuant to such notice. 12. Upon delault by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, the beneficiary may declare, all sums secured, hereby immediately due and payable. In such an event the beneficiary at his election may proceed to foreclose this trust deed in equity as a mortage or direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed present and sale. In the latter event the beneficiary or the trustees hall nevertisement and sale. In the latter event the beneficiary or the trustees hall rescute and cause to be recorded his written notice of delault and his election to sell the said described real property to satisfy the obligations secured hereby, whereupon the trustee shall fix the time and place of sale, five notice thereof as then required by law and proceed to foreclose this trust deed in the maner, provided in ORS 66.740 to 86.795. 13. Should the beneficiary elect to foreclose by advertisement and sale

the manner provided in ORS 86, 740 to 86,795. 13. Should the beneficiary elect to foreclose by advertisement and sale 13. Should the beneficiary elect to foreclose by advertisement and sale then alter delault at any time prior to live days before the date set by the trustee lor the trustee's salls the grantor or other person so privileged by ORS 86,760, may pay to then due under the terms of the trust deed and the obligation secured thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred in obligation secured thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the obligation and trustee's and attorney's lees not ex-endors the would not then be due had no delault occurred, and thereby cure cipal as would not then be due had no delault occurred, and thereby cure the delault, in which event all foreclosure proceedings shall be dismissed by the trustee. cipal as w the default the trustee.

surplus, if any, to the granter or to his successor in interest entited to each surplus. 16. For any reason permitted by law beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any frustee named herein or to any successor, trustee appointed hereinder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneliciary, containing reference to this trust deed and its place of record, which, when recorded in the office of the County Clerk or Recorder of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of building of any action or proceeding in which frantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee heraunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States, ar any agency thereof, or an escrew agent licensed under ORS 696,505 to 696,585.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in the simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto 10334 and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this frust deed are: (a)\* primarily tor grantor's personal, family, household or agricultural purposes (see Important Notice below); (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes other than agricultural This deed applies to invites to the benefit of and kinds of the set of business or commercial purposes other than agricultural Puiposes. This deed applies to; inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, execution of the secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and owner, including pledgee, of the neuter, and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written. \* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation and Regulation of the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose, if this instrument is to be a FIRST lien to finance the purchase of a dwelling, use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1305 or equivalent; of a dwelling use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1305 or equivalent; with the Act is not required diaregard this notice. ner ton STATE OF OREGON, Correcty of KI Klamath. STATE OF OREGON, County of ... Fersonally appeared the above named Vern L. Alton and Cheri L. Alton Verin unit Personally appeared duly sworn, did say that the former is the..... president and that the latter is the .... who, each being first and secretary of a corporation, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that the instrument was signed and sealed in behalt of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and deed. Before me: (OFFICIAT Notary Rublic for Oregon Me My commission expires. Notary Public for Oregon 6 -8 8 My commission expires: (OFFICIAL SEAL) REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE 1993 this To be used only when obligations have been paid. TO: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said fand have been fully naid and satisfied. You hereby are directed on navment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said. trust deed (which are delivered for you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty to the parties desidnated by the terms of said trust deed to you said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held bytyou under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to LINE STREETS, OF BECHNING THERE FOR AN ADDRESS TO DATED: and and and and the second of the second of the second of the second second second second second second second 0.5 not lose or destray this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. 'n., TRUST DEED (FORM No. 881) STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO. PO STATE OF OREGON, Vern L. Alton 0, Filtre 32, MEST HEAVING County of ......Klamath. Cheri Lu Alton I certify that the within instrument Court Origion discribed for Was received for record on the Jrd .... day Ma, 16H . And of ..... Dorothy M. & Richard D. Jonah and the first state of the stat at .3:19 ... o'clock? ..... M., and recorded SPACE RESERVED Laurel A. Pinole in book/reel/volume No. 185 on FOR RECORDER'S USE 10335 or as fee/file/instru-Page .. Record of Mortgages of said County. ment/microfilm/reception No. 50658 AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO Beneficiary ASPEN, TITLE & ESCROW INC. Witness my hand and seal of or million and star County affixed. 50658 1999 Q Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk 10216 Ha. 591-Diraca Terri Dired Solater 12451 B1ED. Fee: \$9.00 By the Ħ TITLE 2 Am A States Deputy 30335 ĕetta (